CITY OF BALLWIN, MISSOURI



PROCLAMATION

GINNY HALLORAN

WHEREAS, Ginny Halloran was a long time distinguished resident of the City of Ballwin, having first moved to the City in 1959, and,

WHEREAS, Ginny has provided many years of exemplary volunteer service, and,

WHEREAS, Ginny has been involved with Ballwin Days since its inauguration. She started and ran a Ballwin Days Fair Bowling Tournament, and started and operated the Ballwin Days funnel cake booth. She also has volunteered in all aspects of the event. including the ice cream booth, kids games, the duck pond, and the sucker pull. Ginny also came up with the idea to add books to the committee booth and has been serving on the Ballwin Days Committee since 1978, and.

WHEREAS, Ginny, along with her husband Jerry, were the 2006 recipients of the Mr. and Mrs. Ballwin Days award, and,

WHEREAS, Ginny has always been very active in the community. She has been involved in the PTA (Parent Teachers Association). She was a senior Olympic Gold medal winner. She had a winning tap dancing team that put on Dancing Folly's. Ginny led tap dancing for years at the Senior Center and she is still heavily involved at the Senior Center. She has donated many hours of tutoring time thru OASIS at Westridge Elementary School.

NOW THEREFORE, in recognition of these accomplishments and her dedication, I, Tim Pogue, Mayor of the City of Ballwin, Missouri, do hereby proclaim October 25th as

GINNY HALLORAN DAY

in the City of Ballwin and I join with the Board of Aldermen and the entire community in commending her for the years of volunteer work and dedication to the City of Ballwin.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the City of Ballwin. Missouri this 25th day of October, 2021.

Tim Pogue, Mayor